
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-0376 Name: Professional Services Contract - Sharon Anderson -
Patten Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/25/2012 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/25/2012

Enactment date: 1/25/2012 12-0152Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Sharon
Anderson, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 213.75 hours of supplemental instructional services
for eligible and identified private school students in Title I Program; provide extended support services
in Reading and Language Arts and/or Mathematics to identified students within the Title I Program;
work with students in small groups; provide standards-based instructional support program to
students; and meet and confer with school classroom teachers in order to plan effective supplemental
instruction for identified students at Patten Academy, for the period of October 17, 2011 through June
29, 2012, in an amount not to exceed $10,687.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0376 - Professional Services Contract - Sharon Anderson - Patten Academy.pdf

Contact: William.Nownes@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education1/25/2012 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Sharon Anderson,
Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 213.75 hours of supplemental instructional services for eligible and identified
private school students in Title I Program; provide extended support services in Reading and Language Arts and/or
Mathematics to identified students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups; provide standards
-based instructional support program to students; and meet and confer with school classroom teachers in order to
plan effective supplemental instruction for identified students at Patten Academy, for the period of October 17, 2011
through June 29, 2012, in an amount not to exceed $10,687.50.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

